

Rly GR 11/2003 ( reg no. 3/14 )  
JO Code No W B 01449

Order sated : 16-1-2026

Today is fixed for report.

Nomreport has yetbeen reived fromthe conerned p.S .

No step is taken by the parties .

It is to mention here that the Ld. Advocates of local Bar Association by adopting a resolution on 16-1-2026 requested all the courts abstain from all kinds of Judicial works not to pass any adverse order if no step is taken.

The case is adjourned for the day

Fix : 07-3-2026 for report.

Issue strong remonder .

Judicial Magistrate 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Raghuathpur